
 

     Friday 13th May 2022 

Value of the month: Caring      

 

Term 5 is well under way and it is a busy term with lots 

squeezed in. Our Year 6 have been sitting their SATS tests this 

week. We are very proud of the effort and hard work they 

have applied to these tests. 

 

Sun Safety 

 

As we approach summer and hopefully the warmer weather will be here! The 

sun’s rays can be particularly strong and they can damage children’s skin.  

Haydon Wick Primary School believes in Sun Safety to ensure that all are 

protected from skin damage caused by the harmful ultraviolet rays in sunlight. 

 

To support the school in being ‘Sun Smart’ please consider the following for 

your child: 

• Wear a hat in sunny weather especially with a brim. The wider the brim, the more 
skin will be shaded from the sun. 

• Apply a high factor sunscreen before coming to school. 

• Drink lots of water older children are encouraged to bring a water bottle to school 
every day. 

• Talk to your child about the importance of sun protection at home 

 

Queen’s Jubilee     

 

As a school we are planning to have a whole school picnic on the field to 

celebrate the Queen’s Jubilee on Friday 27th May. There will be no hot 

dinners that day, but a Jubilee packed lunch can be ordered instead of a 

hot dinner. The children can come dressed in red, white and blue on Friday 

27th May. 

Mr Neal 

Mr Chris Neal, the new Principal in September, is spending one day a week at Haydon Wick 

so that we can start to prepare for the change of leadership of the school. This will enable a 

smooth transition for September 2022. 

 



 

 

 

 

Dates to Remember: 

Monday 23rd May - Friday 26th May Year 6 residential trip to Grittleton House 

Friday 27th May Queen’s Jubilee celebration in school. Whole school picnic on 

the field and wear red, white and blue. Last day of term 5 

Monday 6th June Term 6 starts  

Monday 6th June -Thursday 9th June Yr1 phonics check 

Tuesday 14th June Yr6 Criminal Responsibility Talk 

Wednesday 29th June-Friday 1st July Yr6 Bikeability 

Monday 4th July TD day school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 5th July TD day school closed to pupils 

Thursday 7th July Sports day. (Reserve date Thursday 14th July). 

Friday 8th July End of year reports to parents 

Wednesday 13th July Open evening 3:30-5:30pm 

Wednesday 13th July New reception parents meeting 6:00pm 

Monday 18th July - Friday 22nd July Sports week 

Monday 18th July Yr6 end of term picnic and games 4:00-6:00pm 

Wednesday 20th July Yr6 First Aid Training with Wiltshire Air Ambulance 

Friday 22nd July Last day of term 

 


